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Second year students majoring in history teaching at Surakhani Ship Museum 

On May 18, 2022, 2nd year students majoring in History Teaching at Khazar 

University's Faculty of Humanities, Education, and Social Sciences hosted an 

excursion to Surakhani ship-museum on the occasion of International Museum 

Day under the organization and guidance of Orkhan Zamanov, the lecturer at the 

Department of History and Archeology. 

The visit was attended by university faculty members - Doctors of Philosophy in 

History, Associate Professor Roza Arazova and Yagub Mammadov. 

Accompanied by a guide, the students got acquainted with various interesting 

exhibits, ship models, personnel rooms, objects and various information in the 

ship-museum consisting of 10 halls. The museum tour was followed by a 

discussion between the guide and the students. Students were shown a video 

describing the great path of development of Azerbaijan. 

During the excursion, various games prepared by the museum were held among 

the students. The winners were awarded a special trophy, and the students also 

met with the captain of the ship. 

 

Tarix müəllimliyi ixtisasının II kurs tələbələri "Suraxanı" gəmi-muzeyində 

2022-ci il mayın 18-də Beynəlxalq muzeylər günü münasibətilə Humanitar, təhsil 

və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin tarix müəllimliyi ixtisasının II kurs tələbələri Tarix və 

arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimi Orxan Zamanovun təşkilatçılığı və 

rəhbərliyi ilə "Suraxanı" gəmi-muzeyində olublar. 

Səfərdə universitetin müəllimləri - tarix elmləri üzrə fəlsəfə doktorları dosent Roza 

Arazova və Yaqub Məmmədov iştirak etmişlər. 

Tələbələr ümumilikdə 10 zaldan ibarət gəmi-muzeyində bələdçinin müşayiəti ilə 

müxtəlif maraqlı eksponatlar, gəmi maketləri, şəxsi heyətə aid otaqlar, əşyalar, 

müxtəlif məlumatlar ilə tanış olmuşlar. Gəzinti bələdçi və tələbələr arasında 

diskussiyya ilə keçmişdir. Tələbələrə Azərbaycanın keçdiyi əzəmətli inkişaf yolunu 

təsvir edən videoçarx göstərilmişdir. 

Muzey səfəri zamanı tələbələr arasında muzey tərəfindən hazırlanan müxtəlif 

oyunlar keçirilmişdir. Qaliblər xüsusi kubok ilə mükafatlandırılmış, tələbələr 

gəminin kapitanı ilə də görüşmüşlər. 
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